Staff News Trends 013112

1. Are you currently employed in news?

Yes

No

2. If you answered yes to question 1, where do you work?

Network TV

Local TV

Cable TV

Network Radio

Local Radio

I'm not currently employed in news
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SurveyMonkey
Response Response

Percent Count
66.5% 119
33.5% 60
answered question 179
skipped question 4
Response Response

Percent Count
36.1% 52
18.8% 27
9.0% 13
13.9% 20
9.7% 14
17.4% 25
Other (please specify) 13
answered question 144
skipped question 39



3. Do you think the amount of news being broadcast by the major networks on television

and radio is likely to increase over the next five years, decrease, or stay the same?

Response

Percent
Increase [ ] 19.9%
Decrease | | 36.5%
Stay the same | | 43.6%

answered question

skipped question

4. Do you think the number of people who view news that is broadcast by the major

Response
Count

36

66

79

181

networks on television and radio is likely to increase over the next five years, decrease, or

stay the same?

Response

Percent
Increase [___] 10.5%
Decrease | 68.0%
Stay the same [ | 21.5%

answered question

skipped question

20f12

Response
Count

19

123

39

181



5. How long do you think your employer will remain

Less than five years []

At least the next five years [ ]
Atleasttenyears [ |

More than ten years |

in the news business?

Response
Percent

2.5%

21.9%

15.6%

60.0%

answered question

skipped question

6. Do you think that your employer will increase the number of hours it broadcasts

each week?

Yes [l

No |

Don't know/no opinion [ ]

30f12

Response
Percent

21.1%

59.6%

19.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

35

25

96

160

23

news

Response
Count

35

99

32

166

17



7.1In the last several years has your employer increased the number of stories that appear
first on the Internet before being broadcast?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 50.9% 85
No [ ] 18.0% 30
| don't know | | 31.1% 52
answered question 167
skipped question 16

8. Do you think your employer will increase the number of stories that appear on the
Internet before they are broadcast on television or radio?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 64.8% 105
No [ 11.7% 19
Don't know/no opinion [ ] 23.5% 38
answered question 162
skipped question 21
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9. In the last several years has your employer increased the number of stories that only

appear on the Internet?

Response

Percent

Yes | 58.0%

No [ 13.6%

Don't know/no opinion | | 28.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

94

22

46

162

21

10. Do you think your employer will increase the number of stories that only appear on the

Internet?
Response
Percent
Yes | | 57.1%
No [ ] 12.9%
Don't know/no opinion | | 30.1%

answered question

skipped question

50f 12

Response
Count

93

21

49

163

20



11. Over the last several years, has your employer increased the amount of work being
assigned to employees who only work on the company website or social networking sites

like Twitter and Facebook?

Response
Percent
Yes | 68.7%
No [] 5.5%
Don't know/no opinion [ ] 25.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

112

42

163

20

12. Does your employer assign you work related to the internet, be it on the company

website, or on social networking sites like Twitter and Facebook?

Response

Percent

Yes | | 42.8%
No | | 57.2%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

68

91

159

24



13. Do you think your employer will shift some or all of your duties to people who work

primarily on the employer’s website(s)?

Response
Percent
Yes | | 34.4%
No | | 40.0%
Don't know/no opinion [ ] 25.6%

answered question

skipped question

14. Do you intend to work in broadcast news for at least the next five years?

Response

Percent
Yes | 58.0%
No | 42.0%

answered question

skipped question

15. Would you advise a young person to pursue a career in broadcast news?

Response

Percent

Yes | 39.4%
No | 60.6%

answered question

skipped question

7of 12

Response
Count

55

64

41

160

23

Response
Count

94

68

162

21

Response
Count

65

100

165

18



16. If you answered yes to question 15, what skills would you advise them to develop?

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

60

60

123

17. Do you think your job is more secure than it was five years ago, less secure, or about

the same?
Response
Percent
More [] 5.6%
Less | 60.6%
About the same | 33.8%

If you answered more or less, please explain

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

97

54

49

160

23

18. Has the quantity of work assigned to you increased in the last year, decreased, or

stayed about the same?

Response
Percent
Increased | 61.4%
Decreased [__] 8.5%
Stayed about the same | | 30.1%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

94

13

46

153

30



19. If you are a per diem or “temporary” employee, have you worked for your primary
employer more days in the last year, or fewer, or about the same?

More

Fewer

About the same

N/A - I'm not a per diem
employee

Response
Percent

13.3%

10.1%

19.0%

[
]
[
I

| 57.6%

answered question

skipped question

20. Have you been assigned new or different duties in the last year?

Yes

No

Response
Percent

36.1%

| 63.9%
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If yes, please briefly describe the new duties

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

21

16

30

91

158

25

Response
Count

53

94

34

147

36



21. Are you aware of the digital media training offered to WGAE members?

Yes

No

22. Have you participated in any WGAE digital training sessions?

Yes

No
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Response
Percent

71.0%

29.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

17.9%

82.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

115

a7

162

21

Response
Count

21

96

117

66



23. Where do you think the Guild should focus its efforts and resources? Please rank the
following, with (1) being the most important and (6) being the least important.

Enhance

members'

skills

27.8%
(42)

16.7%
(24)

20.8%
(30)

17.4%
(24)

10.7%
(14)

12.3%
(16)

Encourage
the
companies
to
broaden
the work
performed
by
members

6.6% (10)

20.1% (29)

20.1% (29)

19.6% (27)

18.3% (24)

15.4% (20)
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Protect the

percentage
of Guild- Improve
Improve )
represented working
wages .
employees conditions
in each
shop
22.5%
20.5% (31) 6.6% (10)
(34)
14.6%
18.1% (26) 16.0% (23)
(21)
18.1%
16.0% (23) 13.2% (19)
(26)
15.9%
15.9% (22) 17.4% (24)
(22)
7.6% (10) 16.0% 31.3% (41
. (1) (21) . 0 ( )
8.5%
13.8% (18) 19.2% (25)
11)

Organize
employees

working
. . Res
primarily

on the
employers'
web sites

15.9% (24)

14.6% (21)

11.8% (17)

13.8% (19)

16.0% (21)

30.8% (40)

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question



24. What else would you like to say about broadcast news and/or your job?

Response
Count
52
answered question 52
skipped question 131
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