

1. Are you currently employed in news?				
	Response Percent	Response Count		
Yes	66.5%	119		
No	33.5%	60		
	answered question	179		
	skipped question	4		

2. If you answered yes to question 1, where do you work?			
	Response Percent	Response Count	
Network TV	36.1%	52	
Local TV	18.8%	27	
Cable TV	9.0%	13	
Network Radio	13.9%	20	
Local Radio	9.7%	14	
I'm not currently employed in news	17.4%	25	
	Other (please specify)	13	
	answered question	144	
	skipped question	39	

3. Do you think the amount of news being broadcast by the major networks on television and radio is likely to increase over the next five years, decrease, or stay the same?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Increase	19.9%	36
Decrease	36.5%	66
Stay the same	43.6%	79
	answered question	181
	skipped question	2

4. Do you think the number of people who view news that is broadcast by the major networks on television and radio is likely to increase over the next five years, decrease, or stay the same?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Increase	10.5%	19
Decrease	68.0%	123
Stay the same	21.5%	39
	answered question	181
	skipped question	2

5. How long do you think your employer will remain in the news business?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Less than five years	2.5%	4
At least the next five years	21.9%	35
At least ten years	15.6%	25
More than ten years	60.0%	96
	answered question	160
	skipped question	23

6. Do you think that your employer will increase the number of hours it broadcasts news each week?

Response Count	Response Percent	
35	21.1%	Yes
99	59.6%	No
32	19.3%	Don't know/no opinion
166	answered question	
17	skipped question	

7. In the last several years has your employer increased the number of stories that appear first on the Internet before being broadcast?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	50.9%	85
No	18.0%	30
l don't know	31.1%	52
	answered question	167
	skipped question	16

8. Do you think your employer will increase the number of stories that appear on the Internet before they are broadcast on television or radio?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	64.8%	105
No	11.7%	19
Don't know/no opinion	23.5%	38
	answered question	162
	skipped question	21

9. In the last several years has your employer increased the number of stories that only appear on the Internet?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	58.0%	94
No	13.6%	22
Don't know/no opinion	28.4%	46
	answered question	162
	skipped question	21

10. Do you think your employer will increase the number of stories that only appear on the Internet?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	57.1%	93
No	12.9%	21
Don't know/no opinion	30.1%	49
	answered question	163
	skipped question	20

11. Over the last several years, has your employer increased the amount of work being assigned to employees who only work on the company website or social networking sites like Twitter and Facebook?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	68.7%	112
No	5.5%	9
Don't know/no opinion	25.8%	42
	answered question	163
	skipped question	20

12. Does your employer assign you work related to the internet, be it on the company website, or on social networking sites like Twitter and Facebook?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	42.8%	68
No	57.2%	91
	answered question	159
	skipped question	24

13. Do you think your employer will shift some or all of your duties to people who work primarily on the employer's website(s)?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	34.4%	55
Νο	40.0%	64
Don't know/no opinion	25.6%	41
	answered question	160
	skipped question	23

14. Do you intend to work in broadcast news for at least the next five years?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	58.0%	94
No	42.0%	68
	answered question	162
	skipped question	21

15. Would you advise a young person to pursue a career in broadcast news?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	39.4%	65
No	60.6%	100
	answered question	165
	skipped question	18

16. If you answered yes to question 15, what skills would you advise them to develop?

	Response Count
	60
answered question	60
skipped question	123

17. Do you think your job is more secure than it was five years ago, less secure, or about the same? Response Response Percent Count More 5.6% 9 Less 60.6% 97 About the same 33.8% 54 If you answered more or less, please explain 49 160 answered question skipped question 23

18. Has the quantity of work assigned to you increased in the last year, decreased, or stayed about the same?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Increased	61.4%	94
Decreased	8.5%	13
Stayed about the same	30.1%	46
	answered question	153
	skipped question	30

19. If you are a per diem or "temporary" employee, have you worked for your primary employer more days in the last year, or fewer, or about the same?

	Response Percent	Response Count
More	13.3%	21
Fewer	10.1%	16
About the same	19.0%	30
N/A - I'm not a per diem employee	57.6%	91
	answered question	158
	skipped question	25

20. Have you been assigned new or different duties in the last year?

Response Count	Response Percent	
53	36.1%	Yes
94	63.9%	No
34	If yes, please briefly describe the new duties	
147	answered question	
36	skipped question	

21. Are you aware of the digital media training offered to WGAE members?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	71.0%	115
No	29.0%	47
	answered question	162
	skipped question	21

22. Have you participated in	any WGAE digital training sessions?		
		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		17.9%	21
No		82.1%	96
		answered question	117
		skipped question	66

23. Where do you think the Guild should focus its efforts and resources? Please rank the following, with (1) being the most important and (6) being the least important.

	Enhance members' skills	Encourage the companies to broaden the work performed by members	Protect the percentage of Guild- represented employees in each shop	Improve wages	Improve working conditions	Organize employees working primarily on the employers' web sites	Res Ci
1	27.8% (42)	6.6% (10)	20.5% (31)	22.5% (34)	6.6% (10)	15.9% (24)	
2	16.7% (24)	20.1% (29)	18.1% (26)	14.6% (21)	16.0% (23)	14.6% (21)	
3	20.8% (30)	20.1% (29)	16.0% (23)	18.1% (26)	13.2% (19)	11.8% (17)	
4	17.4% (24)	19.6% (27)	15.9% (22)	15.9% (22)	17.4% (24)	13.8% (19)	
5	10.7% (14)	18.3% (24)	7.6% (10)	16.0% (21)	31.3% (41)	16.0% (21)	
6	12.3% (16)	15.4% (20)	13.8% (18)	8.5% (11)	19.2% (25)	30.8% (40)	

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

24. What else would you like to say about broadcast news and/or your job? Response Seponse Count 1 Seponse 1 Skipped question